VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2023 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - 2.7.2023 Orange County Department of Planning correspondence regarding GML 239.
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor, to enter into an agreement with the County of Orange regarding exemptions from GML 239 l, m and n referral.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring lead agency for water system rehabilitation project and issues a Negative Declaration.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor, to sign a request for Community Project Funding and any other documents required.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove amending the bond resolution adopted October 25, 2021 authorizing the issuance of bonds for various water system improvements.
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- 10. Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close